917/99

0	9	-	1	0	-	1	99	99)	
							_			

SIR: Please recor	d the enclosed ori	DNER OF PATENTS AND		
 NAME OF CON a. R.C. Venkatrar b. Vincent Min-Ha 	man	es (Assignors):	c. Sekaran Nanja d. Haresh Gujarath	
Additional names of	of conveying partie	es enclosed?	XN	O YES
ADDRESS: 3	NEE) RECEIVING OSTX CORPORA Results Way upertino, CA 95	TION		
Additional names a	and addresses en	closed?	XNC	D YES
3. NATURE OF C (Submit only one docur		nultiple copies of same Assignme	ent signed by different invento	ors is one document)
X Assignme	ent of X Who			ecution dates: 6/25, 7/16, 7/23 and 7/26/99
		1.1.		
Security 4. Execution date/		Other: if filed herewith): N/A		
4. Execution date/	/s on Declaration (Other: if filed herewith): N/A onal sheets enclosed?		X NO YES
4. Execution date/ 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: A. Pat. App. No/s	/s on Declaration (cothers on addition)	Other: if filed herewith): N/A	1 B. Patent No(s)	X NO YES
4. Execution date/ 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: A. Pat. App. No/s 08/845,722 5. Name and addr	/s on Declaration (cothers on addition) Matter # 236716	Other: if filed herewith): N/A onal sheets enclosed? 1st inventor if not in item	6. NUMBER INVO	1st inventor if not in item 1 DLVED:
Security 4. Execution date/ 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: A. Pat. App. No/s 08/845,722 5. Name and addr concerning docu Pillsbury Madison 1100 New York Av	/s on Declaration (cothers on addition () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Other: if filed herewith): N/A onal sheets enclosed? 1st inventor if not in item nom correspondence nailed:	6. NUMBER INVO AppIns: 1 + Pate 7. Amount of fee	1st inventor if not in item 1 DLVED:
 Security 4. Execution date/ 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos. A. Pat. App. No/s 08/845,722 5. Name and addr concerning docu Pillsbury Madison A 1100 New York Av Washington, D.C. 	/s on Declaration (cothers on addition () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Other: if filed herewith): N/A onal sheets enclosed? 1st inventor if not in item nom correspondence nailed:	 6. NUMBER INVO AppIns: 1 + Pate 7. Amount of fee of Above Total 8. If above fee is miss 	1st inventor if not in item 1 DLVED: s: 0 = TOTAL 1 enclosed (Code 581): x \$40 = \$40.00 ing or inadequate, charge
Security Security Security Security A. Execution date/ A.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: A. Pat. App. No/s 08/845,722 S. Name and addr concerning docu Pillsbury Madison A 100 New York Av Washington, D.C.	/s on Declaration (cothers on addition () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Other: if filed herewith): N/A onal sheets enclosed? 1st inventor if not in item nom correspondence nailed:	 6. NUMBER INVO AppIns: 1 + Pate 7. Amount of fee of Above Total 8. If above fee is miss 	1st inventor if not in item 1 DLVED: s: 0 = TOTAL 1 enclosed (Code 581): x \$40 = \$40.00
 Security 4. Execution date/ 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos A. Pat. App. No/s 08/845,722 5. Name and addr concerning docu Pillsbury Madison A 1100 New York Av Washington, D.C. 5.5 ATTY DKT: 7 	/s on Declaration (cothers on addition () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Other: if filed herewith): N/A onal sheets enclosed? 1st inventor if not in item or correspondence nailed: oor, East Tower	 6. NUMBER INVO AppIns: 1 + Pate 7. Amount of fee of Above Total 8. If above fee is missinsufficiency to DEF 	Ist inventor if not in item 1 DLVED: s: 0 = TOTAL 1 enclosed (Code 581): x \$40 = \$40.00 ing or inadequate, charge POSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-3975

PATENT REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0552 Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: (1) R. C. Venkatraman, (2) Vincent Min-Hao Chern, (3) Sekaran Nanja, and (4) Haresh Gujarathi, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made an invention entitled, *E-Mail Program Capable of Transmitting, Opening and Presenting a Container Having Digital Content Using Embedded Executable Software*, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 1997, under Serial No. 08/845,722; and

WHEREAS, POSTX CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 3 Results Way, Cupertino, California 95014, desires to acquire an interest therein:

* * *

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorize Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated.

Witness Date Signed Signature enkatraman Aleven el C. Kome 7/26/99 Hao Vincent 612 (3)Sekaran Nanja Glehendlaut 999 16 07 (4) Haresh Gujarathi